
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Damage reported: airbag deployed

14  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Commercial, Lease

128,691  Last reported odometer reading

2015 CHEVROLET
SILVERADO 2500HD WORK
TRUCK
VIN: 1GC2KUEG6FZ520711
4 DOOR EXTENDED CAB PICKUP
6.0L V8 F OHV 16V
FLEX FUEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2015 2018

Type of owner Commercial Lease

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 11 mo. 5 yrs. 6 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Minnesota Minnesota

Estimated miles driven per year 16,637/yr 14,316/yr

Last reported odometer reading 43,152 128,691



repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
Airbag deployment disclosed by seller: 08/22/2023.

No Issues
Reported Airbag Deployment

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 07/20/2023.

No Issues
Reported Damage Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Check for open recalls or
schedule dealer service on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

Recall Reported No New Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2015

Commercial
Vehicle

16,637 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/07/2015 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

03/06/2015 30 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as commercial vehicle

03/20/2015 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mount Laurel, NJ

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

04/16/2015 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Duluth, MN
Title #K106C0119

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Vehicle color noted as White

02/15/2016 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Duluth, MN
Title #K106C0119

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

09/08/2016 General Motors Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #16V651
Recall #2016007 FRONTAL AIRBAG AND
PRETENSIONER NON DEPLOY
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors dealer
to obtain more information about this recall.

Learn more about this recall

02/16/2017 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Duluth, MN

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as White

-

-

-
-

-

-
-

-

-

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls


Title #K106C0119

05/15/2017 35,032 Allouez Auto Repair Inc
Superior, WI
715-398-6631
napaautocare.com/store.as
px?id=401028

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Lights checked

08/19/2017 Allouez Auto Repair Inc
Superior, WI
715-398-6631
napaautocare.com/store.as
px?id=401028

Vehicle serviced

10/07/2017 43,152 Allouez Auto Repair Inc
Superior, WI
715-398-6631
napaautocare.com/store.as
px?id=401028

Vehicle serviced
Light bulb(s) replaced
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Lights checked

11/03/2017 Allouez Auto Repair Inc
Superior, WI
715-398-6631
napaautocare.com/store.as
px?id=401028

Vehicle serviced
Two tires mounted
Two tires balanced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) replaced

Owner 2
Purchased: 2018

Lease Vehicle
14,316 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/09/2018 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Duluth, MN
Title #K106C0119

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

02/12/2018 49,578 Allouez Auto Repair Inc
Superior, WI
715-398-6631
napaautocare.com/store.as
px?id=401028

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Lights checked

11/16/2018 60,399 Olson Automotive
Poplar, WI
715-364-8808
olsonautomotive.com

4.9 / 5.0
10 Veri�ed Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air �lter checked
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Body lubricated
Tire(s) replaced
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted

02/14/2019 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Duluth, MN
Title #K106C0119

Title or registration issued
Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

06/03/2019 68,428 Olson Automotive
Poplar, WI
715-364-8808
olsonautomotive.com

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated
Air �lter checked
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4.9 / 5.0
10 Veri�ed Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Body lubricated
Brakes checked

08/09/2019 72,223 Olson Automotive
Poplar, WI
715-364-8808
olsonautomotive.com

4.9 / 5.0
10 Veri�ed Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Blower motor replaced/repaired
Oil and �lter changed
Cabin air �lter replaced/cleaned
Air �lter checked
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Body lubricated

02/13/2020 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Duluth, MN
Title #K106C0119

Title or registration issued
Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

03/06/2020 79,723 Olson Automotive
Poplar, WI
715-364-8808
olsonautomotive.com

4.9 / 5.0
10 Veri�ed Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Lights checked
Wiring harness installed
Light bulb(s) replaced
Air �lter checked
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Body lubricated

11/02/2020 87,756 Olson Automotive
Poplar, WI
715-364-8808
olsonautomotive.com

4.9 / 5.0
10 Veri�ed Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brake pads replaced
Oil and �lter changed
Rear brake pads replaced
Brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Air �lter checked
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Body lubricated
Brake caliper(s) replaced

03/18/2021 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Duluth, MN
Title #K106C0119

Title or registration issued
Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

06/03/2021 94,441 Olson Automotive
Poplar, WI
715-364-8808
olsonautomotive.com

4.9 / 5.0
10 Veri�ed Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Brakes checked
Tires rotated
Air �lter checked
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Body lubricated

10/12/2021 100,051 Olson Automotive
Poplar, WI
715-364-8808
olsonautomotive.com

4.9 / 5.0
10 Veri�ed Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Lights checked
Air �lter checked
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Body lubricated
Drive belt(s) replaced
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10/27/2021 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Duluth, MN
Title #K106C0119

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

04/25/2022 107,730 Olson Automotive
Poplar, WI
715-364-8808
olsonautomotive.com

4.9 / 5.0
10 Veri�ed Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air �lter replaced
Oil and �lter changed
Lights checked
Air �lter checked
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Body lubricated

07/15/2022 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Duluth, MN
Title #K106C0119

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

11/02/2022 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Duluth, MN
Title #K106C0119

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

03/06/2023 120,914 Olson Automotive
Poplar, WI
715-364-8808
olsonautomotive.com

4.9 / 5.0
10 Veri�ed Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and �lter changed
Lights checked
Light bulb(s) replaced
Air �lter checked
Fluids checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Body lubricated
Wiper(s) replaced

07/20/2023 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

08/18/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

08/22/2023 128,691 Fleet Management Co. Vehicle sold
Listed as a �eet/lease vehicle
Airbag deployment disclosed by seller
Vehicle sold at auction

08/23/2023 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Duluth, MN
Title #K106C0119

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as lease vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

08/25/2023 Fleet Management Co. Vehicle sold in Minnesota
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Glossary

Airbag Deployment
Occurs when the driver, passenger or side airbag has been used or deployed during a crash or other incident. If an airbag has been
deployed, it must be replaced by a quali�ed technician. Have this car inspected by a mechanic prior to purchase.
Auction Disclosures or Announcements
Dealers and institutions (i.e. �eet companies, rental car companies, and manufacturers) sell millions of cars at auction each year.
Sellers often provide disclosures about a vehicle's damage, mileage, or repair history. These disclosures are made available to
potential buyers in pre-sale lists and in auction announcements.
Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.
Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, tra�c signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.
Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certi�ed collision repair facility.
First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Lease
When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing company then
collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing company can be an independent
car dealer or a car manufacturer.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.


